
 

Geared for Greatness 

www.pittsburghpa.gov   twitter.com/PghIP 
City County Building, 414 Grant St, Room 604, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
CITY OF PITTSBURGH 
Department of Innovation & Performance 
William Peduto, Mayor 

Heidi Norman, Acting Director of Innovation & Performance

 
 

 

 
August 10, 2021 

 
 
 

 
The Honorable President and Members of Council  

510 City-County Building 
414 Grant Street  
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 

 

RE: To enter into an agreement(s) with Crown Castle Fiber LLC 

        
Dear President and Members:  
 

This letter is a request a Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Innovation 
& Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to enter into a long term license 

Agreement or Agreement(s) with Crown Castle Fiber LLC for a Unified Fiber Internet 
Connectivity Network to license dark fiber infrastructure to connect 131 sites  for a term 
of (10) ten years  at a total cost not to exceed $10,160,280.00 (Ten Million One Hundred 

Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents) 
 

 
Your favorable consideration is appreciated. 
 

 
  Sincerely,  

       
 
 

 
      Heidi Norman, Acting Director 

      Innovation & Performance 

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAbxWuloyYFwDwxf0O6kjli1UqBwy63srg


Crown Castle Fiber LLC letter
Final Audit Report 2021-08-10

Created: 2021-08-10

By: Mimi Addy (mimi.addy@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAbxWuloyYFwDwxf0O6kjli1UqBwy63srg

"Crown Castle Fiber LLC letter" History
Document created by Mimi Addy (mimi.addy@pittsburghpa.gov)
2021-08-10 - 7:16:41 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Document emailed to Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature
2021-08-10 - 7:17:08 PM GMT

Email viewed by Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov)
2021-08-10 - 7:54:01 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Document e-signed by Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-08-10 - 7:55:14 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Agreement completed.
2021-08-10 - 7:55:14 PM GMT


		2021-08-10T12:55:16-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




